



Sustainability Commission

MEETING DATE

Monday July 20, 2020 4:30 p.m.

MEETING LOCATION

Virtual Meeting

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

<u>+1 480-498-8745</u> United States, Phoenix (Toll) Conference ID: 906 589 523#

AGENDA ITEM	PRESENTER	ACTION or INFORMATION
 Public Appearances The Sustainability Commission welcomes public comment for items listed on this agenda. There is a three-minute time limit per citizen. 	Kendon Jung, Commission Chair (4:30 – 4:33 pm)	Information
Approval of Meeting Minutes The Commission will be asked to review and approve meeting minutes from the June 15, 2020 meeting.	Kendon Jung, Commission Chair (4:33 pm – 4:35 pm)	Action
3. Climate Action Plan 2021 Update Staff will provide updates on listening sessions.	Braden Kay, Sustainability Director (4:35 pm – 5:20 pm)	Information
4. Climate Action Budget Acceleration Staff will provide updates.	Braden Kay, Sustainability Director (5:20 pm – 5:45 pm)	Action
Sustainability and Resilience Grants Update Staff will provide updates.	Braden Kay, Sustainability Director (5:45 pm – 6:00 pm)	Information
6. Summer Intern Update Staff will provide updates.	Braden Kay, Sustainability Director (6:00 pm – 6:15 pm)	Information
7. Housekeeping Items	Kendon Jung, Commission Chair (6:15 pm – 6:25 pm)	Action
8. Future Agenda Items Commission may request future agenda items.	Kendon Jung, Commission Chair (6:25 – 6:30 pm)	Information

According to the Arizona Open Meeting Law, the Sustainability Commission may only discuss matters listed on the agenda. The City of Tempe endeavors to make all public meetings accessible to persons with disabilities. With 48 hours advance notice, special assistance is available at public meetings for sight and/or hearing-impaired persons. Please call 350-2775 (voice) or 350-8400 (TDD) to request an accommodation to participate in a public meeting.